Date of certification: 9 november 2016
DEKRA Certification B.V.
Ù
L.G. van Schie
Certification Manager Page 1/3
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

acceptable wiring method for type of protection Ex d.
The degree of protection of the enclosure is IP66 according to EN 60529.
Type designation
454 FTB WGF a
I II III IV
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
I Type
454
504
524
534
544
Single point insertion Mass Flow Transmitter
In-line flow transmitter
In-line flow transmitter
In-line flow transmitter
In-line flow transmitter
II Model Name
FTB
PFTB
WGF
Mass flow transmitters, B-Series
Mass flow transmitters, B-Series, purge (type 454 only)
Mass flow transmitters, B-Series, wet gas (type 454 only)
III Options
WGF
-
Wet gas measurement (type 454 only)
None
IV Probe
a
b
c
d
Probe support diameter in 8 to 16 in (1/16 increments)
Flow body diameter 6 in to 96 in (1/16 increments)
Flow body throat diameter 6 in to 64 in (1/16 increments)
Flow body throat diameter 6 in to 36 in
Thermal data
Ambient temperature at the electronics enclosure:
DC version: -40 °C to +65 °C for T4
AC version: -40 °C to +50 °C for T4
-40 °C to +65 °C for 150 °C (T3)
Ambient and process temperature at the flow sensor:
-40 °C to +45 °C for T4
-40 °C to +110 °C for T3
Electrical data
DC input: 24 Vdc, 1 A
AC input: 85 - 264 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 24 W
Output: 4 - 20 mA, RS-485, 24V AC/DC 0.5 A contacts
(13) SCHEDULE